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lN THE CENTRAL ADMlN IS'IRATIVE 'lR IBUNAL, AlLAHABAD BEN:H, 

AlLAHABAD • 
• • • • 

Original Application No. 1214 of 1998. 

th 1s the 28th day of November • 200 1· 

HON 1 BLE MR. s. DAYAL, MEMBER(A) 
HCN 'BLE MR. RAFIQ UDDIN, MEMBER{J) 
----------------------------------

Pati Ram, aged about 51 years, S/o late Shr 1 Banshi Dhar, 

R/o village-Rathera, p.o. Tfnda1li, District Mainpuri, at 

present residing at C/o sri P. L. Sagir, Qlarter No. 6 Type II, 

se::t ion 5-B, BHEL, Ran fpur, Hardwar. 

~pllcant. 

By Advocate z Sr 1 Rakesh Verma. 

1· 

3. 

VerSlS• 

Union of Ind la through the General Manager, Northern 

Railway, BarOda House, New Delhi. 

The Asstt. 1Engineer, Northern Railway, Firozabad. 

The Permanent Way Inspe:::tor, Northern Railway, 

Malnpur i. 

Respondents. 

By AdVf!Cate : 5r i P. Mathur. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) • 

BY HON 1 BLE MR. s. DAYAL',. Mm1BER(A) 
----~---~--------------~---------

This appl:lcation has been f Ued for setting-aside the 

impugned letter dated 29e12e94/30el2•94 passed by the 

respondent no. 2 as canmunicated vide letter dated 31.12.94 

superannuating the applicant from service w.e. f. 3_1.12·1994 

on attaining the age of 58 years consfderipg his date of 

birth to be 1·1•19 37. Direction to the respondents is also 
•• 

sought to reinstate the applicant 1n service f.s Gan<Jtlan 
• 

1e le95 and to permit hfm to cont lnue till 31•12· 2007 
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on the basis of his date of blrtb, W'lich was rs:orded in 

the service rs:ord as 1e 1•1947. 

2• The applicant has claimed that he was appointed as 

ca91al larour w.e.f. 26.5.1965 and was regularised as . 
Gangman subsequently. He has claimed that nis date of birth 

was r a::: or ded as 1· 1e 19 47, W1 ich was s.t bsequently changed 

as 1. 1e 19 37 by over-writing and interpol at ion in the 

service rooord. It is stated that the applicant was served 

with a chargesheet dated 11.12.1994 for having submitted 

two different affidavits showing different date of birth as 

1. 1. 37 and t. 1• 47 respe::t ively and was a1 so charged making 

over writing 1n fit meno No. 102492 dated 6.3.1986. The 

Enquiry officer subnltted his report,fin:lings of W'dch was 

cClnmunicated to the applicant. The Enquiry Officer had held 

that as per the rooord of the old list dated 12.9.84 for 

d~as1allsation arx1 CPC list d ated 11-8.86, DMO, 'lbndla 

report, CaSlal Labour Register and seniority list eu:. tile 

date of birth of the applicant was 1•1• 37. The Enquiry 

Off tc er had further held that as per the screening list, 

staff register and service rs::ord the d ate of birth of the 

applicant was 1. 1e 47. It was
0 
also mentioned 1n the Enq.1 iry 

~ ~ ~..s <'1- ~ 
report that ~ • .L.. school certificate of the J:rothar of the 
tbe _aate .o£ bb±h et- ~ ~c · · .v €.-
apprlcant[Coul.CI-oe 1.1-1947. The applicant submittm a 

representation against the enqu iry repor1: on 19.4.1997, W\tch 

is still pending for consider at 1on with the respondents. 

Before the enquiry was cOTip leted, the r espondents have 
-p~J.... )....- ~ IY 

~-\the order dated 29/30.12.1994 "-superannuated the 

app lie ant from service w. e. f. 31. 12. 199 4. The applicant had 

f ile:l a repr esentat1o n dated 5. 2. 199 5 addressed to the 

respondent no. 2, W"lich has also not been dec idea so far, 

herx:: e this o. A• 

3. We have heard the arCJlments of sri Rakesh Varma for 

the ~plicant a.n3 Sri P. Matlur for respondents. we have 

\" ~lao perused the original service recora 
~ PrOduced 

·--~----------------------------~---------~ 
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• 
before us by the learned counsel for the respon:lents • 

4. We find 

applicant that be lai subn ittoo a repres~ntation against the 

enquiry r~ort on l.9·4·1.997, . W11ch has not been da::ided' 

±he respondents have stated that they had decided the 

representation of the ~pliccnt by order dated 5.5.1.997. 

The respoooents have fllk!lOsed the order dated 5.5.97, which 

simply states that the charges 'Were proved, therefore, five 

sets of prtf:vUege passes were withheld. The enquiry report 

has also been £Uec5 by the applicant, W1 k:h has been perused 

by us. The enquiry report comes to the conclusion that as 

per the ra::ord of old list dated 12.9.84 for decasualisation, 

CPC list dated 11.8.86, DMO, 'lbndla report, Casual Labour 

Register am seniority list ®d the date of purchase of 

stanp fran Ashok K\lmar, Vender , the date of birth could be 

1. 1· 37 and doubt goes to sri Charan Singh for correcting 

the date of birth. tt:>wever, as per: the s:reening list, sta££ 

register am service ra::ord, the date of birth of the 

applicant was shoW'l as 1. 1e 47 and also as per the s:hool 

certificate of his brother the date of birth of the ~plicant 

cruld be 1e 1-47. Tms, the encp.iry report gave the two 
t~ A-

different dat9s on the bas is of :t!te different sets of records. 

The conclusion dralll in the order daterl 5.5.97 at AnrieJU.re no.1 

to the Counter reply that charges were proved without 

discussing the full irtport of the Encpiry Officer~s 

recanmemations is, therefore, not sustainable. The ~licant 

has claimed that he had filed a representation dated 5. 2•9 5 

to the respondent no. 2 against the order of retirement. The 

re~ondents have denied the ra::eipt of this representat1on 

on the grQlm that no representation dated 5. 2.95 is available 

on the f Ue. 

5. The applicant has claimed that he ha1 not submitted 

·~ different types of affidavits. He had only submitted an 
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affidavit dated 6. 3.1985 as it was demanded by the respements 

on the groum that the cert 1£ icate submitted by the applicant 

with regard to his date of birth has been mis-placed. The 

D 1v1s ion Ben::h of this Tr ibunal on 29. 3. 200 1 hoo d tree ted 

the respondents to show the affidavit 1n which the applicant 

hcr3 claimed his date of birth as 1•1•1937. The respondents 

have not produced such an affidavit. 

6. We have seen the serv fc e book of the appl fc ant 

pro:luced before us. The service bOok of the appl fcant shows 

that the date of birth of the applicant was 1.1.47 at page 

16 thereof. · 'lbe certificate of M~ical 

Officer .: ~: pasited 1n which the date of birth of the cpplicant 

was soo~ as 39 years, 2 months am 4 days. The ~plicant 

at 15 page of the service bOok ha::l de::lared his date of birth 

as 1·1·19 47 , \'7h1ch \'las signed by the app licant and by 

the Permanent Nay Inspector, Northern Railway, Mainpurl, 

jn column no. 6, the date of birth of the cppl fc ant was 

s rown as 1•1·19 47, wh fch was cut off and above that 1·1· 37 

has been \'1:' itten by some one. s 1m ilar ly in words, it was 

mentioned as 1947, which was again score:J-rut by mention~g 

1937. '!he Ca91al Larour Card of the ~plicant, W'dcb has 

been annexed to the service Book also shows that the date 

of birth of the applicant was 1·1·47. There is an affidavit 

which has also annexed to the service Book arrl this affidavit . 

dated 6. 3.85 also shows that the date of birth of the 

applicant was 1•1•47. The learned counsel for the 

respon1ents has stated that the date of birth of the 

~plicant was recorded on the basis of the affkiavit prodtced 

by h1rn at the time of ~pointment, tilich shows that his 

date of birth as 1-1•19 37. 
~((. b..R.~ ~ 

not _,l,e sworn because the 
A 

However, this affidavit could 

stamp vendor was qr anted the 

licence only on 3· 3.90. we fiirl with regard U) this, that 
~~ (._ 

the name of 

\v 
the stanp vendor~ without any other particulars 

~ 
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and, therefore, the contentfon 
~ f ~-A-·;<..v-~ .t.r 

from :ttte As tanp ven:J or was only 

that' the stamp was purchased 
~ ~~ht"-- (_ 

in the arguments 
~ wt..:t.t. .t--

of the learned counsel for the respondents cannot be 
,{ 

accepted. 

7. It has been asserted by the learned counsel for the 

applicant that no q>por'b.tnity was allowed to the applicant 

befc:re the date of birth was changed. vle do not f 1.00 that 

such a gro.Ind taken by the applicant 1n his O.A. However, 

we find that the date of birth as recorded in the service 

record of the applicant was le 1·1947 aJXJ the order of 

retirement of the applicant dated 29/30.12·94 as ccmnunf.cat­

ed vide order dated 31el2e94 is patently illegal. The 

order is, therefore, set-aside. '!he respon:ients are 

d ire::ted to take back 'the applf.cant in service forthwith 

am to grant him all the consequential bEilefi ts. The cost 

of the ~plication anounting to Rs. 650/- shall also be 

paid to the applicant. 

,") .._y... I 

MEMBER (J) 

GIRisH/-

MEMBm (A) 


